

October 28, 2020

To. Dy. General Manager **Department of Corporate Services,** BSE Ltd., P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

To. The Manager – Listing, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Ref: Scrip Code: 532296 **Ref: Scrip Name: GLENMARK**

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A (7) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have to inform you that Mr. Milind Sarwate (DIN: 00109854) was appointed as Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company for a term of Five Years commencing from October 29, 2015 to October 28, 2020. Mr. Milind Sarwate, has conveyed that due to his pre-occupation, he would be unable to continue as Director on the Board of the Company post completion of his term as Non-Executive Independent Director with effect from close of business hours on October 28, 2020. Hence, Mr. Milind Sarwate ceases to be a Director of the Company from close of business hours on October 28, 2020.

Please find enclosed the requisite information as required under SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September, 2015 in Annexure, content of which is selfexplanatory.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully.

For Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

Harish Kuber Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



Annexure

<u>Disclosure of events and information pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September, 2015</u>

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1.	Name of Director	Mr. Milind Sarwate (DIN: 00109854)
2.	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Cessation of Directorship: Mr. Milind Sarwate was appointed as Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company for a term of Five Years commencing from October 29, 2015 to October 28, 2020.
		He conveyed that due to his pre-occupation, he would be unable to continue as Director on the Board of the Company post completion of his term as Non-Executive Independent Director with effect from close of business hours on October 28, 2020. Hence, he ceases to be a Director of the Company from close of business hours on October 28, 2020.
3.	Date of Cessation	Date of Cessation - From close of business hours on October 28, 2020
4.	Brief Profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
5.	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not Applicable